delinquent, it was We are of the view that the Rule 25 B

is in-accordance with Sections 21 and 22 of the Act and it

is not ultra vires.

o

14. Hence, both the contentions are rejected. No

other arguments were advanced. Both the OAs are,

therefore, dismissed with costs of Rs.1500/- (Rupees one

thousand five hundred) in each case.

o

(Smt. Shanta Shastry)
Member (A)

'San.'

(V.Rajagopala Reddy) i
Vice-Chairman(J) /